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A & T SUPER FUND
Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2019

Assets

Investments
Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential) 830,000.00 970,000.002

830,000.00 970,000.00Total Investments

Other Assets
Borrowing Cost 3,530.95 4,549.95
CBA Cash Management Account #6370 4,191.56 12,072.11
Offset Account 38,000.00 40,000.00
Income Tax Refundable 2,998.80 0.00

48,721.31 56,622.06Total Other Assets

878,721.31 1,026,622.06Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities
Income Tax Payable 0.00 7,634.90
PAYG Payable 749.00 177.00
Sundry Creditors 0.00 254.00
Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements 454,076.91 465,003.12

454,825.91 473,069.02Total Liabilities

423,895.40 553,553.04Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

4, 5Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Andrews, Andrew - Accumulation 223,561.77 292,677.41
Andrews, Toula - Accumulation 200,333.63 260,875.63

423,895.40 553,553.04Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts
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A & T SUPER FUND
Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Income

Investment Income
Interest Received 102.36 9,210.24
Rental Property Income 35,159.827 18,124.68

Contribution Income
Employer Contributions 7,285.96 29,731.31
Personal Concessional 0.00 19,546.00
Transfers In 5,000.00 3,983.21

47,548.14 80,595.44Total Income

Expenses
Accountancy Fees 1,485.00 1,265.00
Administration Costs 395.00 0.00
ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00 0.00
ASIC Fees 316.00 302.00
Bank Charges 0.00 63.00
Borrowing Expense 1,019.00 543.99
Stamping Fees 0.00 500.00
Fines 79.00 0.00
Property Expenses - Advertising 250.00 0.00
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees 1,880.02 1,991.00
Property Expenses - Cleaning 0.00 111.95
Property Expenses - Council Rates 1,085.78 1,099.92
Property Expenses - Interest on Loans 23,043.38 11,451.71
Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance 217.69 772.38
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees 4,636.36 1,975.62
Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses 955.00 411.20
Property Expenses - Water Rates 1,584.55 603.79

Investment Losses
Changes in Market Values 140,000.008 43,698.96

177,205.78 64,790.52Total Expenses

(129,657.64) 15,804.92Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax
Income Tax Expense 0.009 7,988.70

(129,657.64) 7,816.22Benefits accrued as a result of operations
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A & T SUPER FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2019
Statement of Taxable Income

0.00CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

10,831.00

Non Taxable Transfer In 5,000.00

Tax Adjustment - Capital Works Expenditure (D1) 5,831.00

Less

$

2019

(129,657.64)Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (1.36)

(411.00)Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Decrease in MV of investments 140,000.00

SMSF non deductible expenses 79.00

140,079.00

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE (2,740.00)

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Income Tax Instalments Paid (2,999.00)
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Members Statement
A & T SUPER FUND

Andrew Andrews
28 Edinburgh Crescent

Date of Birth : 09/09/1969

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 22/12/2016

Service Period Start Date: 22/12/2016

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance
Total Benefits This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

223,561.77

223,561.77

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In 5,000.00

Net Earnings (74,690.72)

Internal Transfer In

223,561.77

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax (575.08)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2018 292,677.41

223,561.77

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 223,561.77

Total Death Benefit 223,561.77

Woolooware,, New South Wales, 2230, Australia

30/06/2019

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year
288,123.41

22,916.42

1,500.00

3,983.21

(19,866.45)

3,662.47

316.71

292,677.41

Your Details

Member Code: ANDAND00001A

Account Start Date 22/12/2016

Investment Earnings Rate -25.28%

Division 293 Tax

Age: 49



Members Statement
A & T SUPER FUND

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Andrew  Andrews
Director

Toula  Andrews
Director

http://www.rightsignature.com/documents/D73XL6IXR2YJ6ZWNALHF2G


Members Statement
A & T SUPER FUND

Toula Andrews
28 Edinburgh Crescent

Date of Birth : 09/11/1971

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 22/12/2016

Service Period Start Date: 22/12/2016

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance
Total Benefits This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

200,333.63

200,333.63

Employer Contributions 7,285.96

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (67,252.88)

Internal Transfer In

200,333.63

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax 1,092.89

Income Tax (517.81)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2018 260,875.63

200,333.63

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 200,333.63

Total Death Benefit 200,333.63

Woolooware,, New South Wales, 2230, Australia

30/06/2019

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year
257,613.41

6,814.89

18,046.00

(17,589.15)

3,729.11

280.41

260,875.63

Your Details

Member Code: ANDTOU00001A

Account Start Date 22/12/2016

Investment Earnings Rate -25.28%

Division 293 Tax

Age: 47



Members Statement
A & T SUPER FUND

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Andrew  Andrews
Director

Toula  Andrews
Director

http://www.rightsignature.com/documents/D73XL6IXR2YJ6ZWNALHF2G


A & T SUPER FUND
Contributions Breakdown Report
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

TotalReservesOtherNon-Concessional
*1

AgeD.O.B
(at 30/06/2018)(at 30/06/2018)

Summary
Total Super Balance ConcessionalMember

Andrews, Andrew 09/09/1969 48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00292,677.41
Andrews, Toula 09/11/1971 46 7,285.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,285.96260,875.63

All Members 7,285.96 0.00 0.00 7,285.960.00

*1 Total Super Balance is per individual across funds within a firm.

Contribution Caps

Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position

Andrews, Andrew Concessional 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

Andrews, Toula Concessional 7,285.96 25,000.00 17,714.04 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

NCC Bring Forward Caps

Total2016 201920182017 Current PositionBring Forward CapMember

Andrews, Andrew 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Andrews, Toula 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00
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SuperStream Data
Transaction
Description

Date

Andrews, Toula
Ledger Data

ReservesOtherNon-
Concessional

ConcessionalContribution Type OtherContribution Type Concessional Non-
Concessional

Employer

Automatic Data P06/07/2018 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P08/08/2018 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P07/09/2018 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P08/10/2018 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P08/11/2018 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P07/12/2018 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P08/01/2019 558.00Employer
Automatic Data P08/02/2019 558.00Employer

09/02/2019 Employer 558.00UNILEVER
AUSTRALIA LIMITED
& ASSOCIATED
COMPANIES

Automatic Data P08/03/2019 558.00Employer
09/03/2019 Employer 558.00UNILEVER

AUSTRALIA LIMITED
& ASSOCIATED
COMPANIES

Automatic Data P08/04/2019 1,114.48Employer
09/04/2019 Employer 1,114.48UNILEVER

AUSTRALIA LIMITED
& ASSOCIATED
COMPANIES

Automatic Data P08/05/2019 574.74Employer
09/05/2019 Employer 574.74UNILEVER

AUSTRALIA LIMITED
& ASSOCIATED
COMPANIES

Automatic Data P07/06/2019 574.74Employer
08/06/2019 Employer 574.74UNILEVER

AUSTRALIA LIMITED
& ASSOCIATED
COMPANIES

Total - Andrews, Toula 0.00 0.003,379.967,285.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for all members 7,285.96 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Investment Units Average Cost Accounting CostMarket Value Gain/
(Loss)%

Unrealised
Gain/(Loss)

Market Price Portfolio
Weight%

A & T SUPER FUND
Investment Summary Report
As at 30 June 2019

Cash/Bank Accounts
4,191.564,191.564,191.564,191.560000 0.48 %CBA Cash Management

Account #6370
38,000.0038,000.0038,000.0038,000.000000 4.36 %Offset Account

42,191.5642,191.56 4.84 %0.00 %

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)
1,013,698.961.00 1,013,698.96830,000.00 (183,698.96)830,000.000000 95.16 %(18.12) %1/17-21 GARDERE STIP-001

1,013,698.96830,000.00 (183,698.96) 95.16 %(18.12) %

872,191.56 (183,698.96) (17.40) % 100.00 %1,055,890.52
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A & T SUPER FUND
Investment Movement Report
As at 30 June 2019

Units Cost Units Cost
AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance
Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Bank Accounts

CBA Cash Management Account #6370
4,191.56(57,520.67)12,072.11 49,640.12 4,191.56

Offset Account
38,000.00(5,000.00)40,000.00 3,000.00 38,000.00

52,072.11 52,640.12 (62,520.67) 42,191.56 42,191.56

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

1/17-21 GARDERE ST
1.00 1,013,698.961,013,698.961.00 830,000.00

1,013,698.96 1,013,698.96 830,000.00

(62,520.67)1,065,771.07 1,055,890.52 872,191.5652,640.12
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Investment
Foreign
Income

TFN
Credits

Distributed
Total

Income
(Excl. Capital Other

Deductions
Franked Unfranked

Interest/
Other

Franking
Credits

Assessable Income

* 2

Foreign
Credits * 1

Non-
Assessable

PaymentsGains)
Capital
Gains

A & T SUPER FUND
Investment Income Report
As at 30 June 2019

Bank Accounts
102.36 0.00 0.00 0.00102.36 0.00 0.00102.36CBA Cash Management Account

#6370

102.36 102.36 0.000.00 0.00 102.36 0.00 0.00

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)
35,159.82 35,159.82IP-001 1/17-21 GARDERE ST

35,159.82 35,159.82

0.00Net Capital Gain

102.36 35,262.18

Assessable Income (Excl. Capital Gains)

0.0035,262.18 0.00

35,262.18

0.00 0.00

35,262.18

0.00

Total Assessable Income

* 1

2* Assessable Income in the SMSF Annual Return will be different as capital gains and losses from disposals of assets have not been included.

For a breakdown of Distributed Capital Gains and Non-Assessable Payments refer to Distributions Reconciliation Report.

Includes foreign credits from foreign capital gains.
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D73XL6IXR2YJ6ZWNALHF2G

Andrew Andrews
Party ID: Y4BASIJM6IETSFA38T52C6
IP Address: 27.33.128.157

VERIFIED EMAIL: andrew.andrews@syd.catholic.edu.au

Multi-Factor
Digital Fingerprint Checksum 23a5fa3515012c7fe3bd3117337233d5e6abd50c

Timestamp Audit
2019-08-26 02:53:29 -0700 All parties have signed document. Signed copies sent to: Andrew Andrews and

Sydney Tax Practice.

2019-08-26 02:53:28 -0700 Document signed by Andrew Andrews (andrew.andrews@syd.catholic.edu.au) with

drawn signature. - 27.33.128.157

2019-08-26 02:52:51 -0700 Document viewed by Andrew Andrews (andrew.andrews@syd.catholic.edu.au). -

27.33.128.157

2019-08-26 01:40:49 -0700 Document created by Sydney Tax Practice (service@sydneytaxpractice.com.au). -

103.121.128.37
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